



09 November 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1382/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request & Response:

I am writing to ask for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. How much money did you spend on agency social workers in the following financial years?

Answer:

2017/18	£361,180 to date
2016/17	£656,147
2015/16	£691,996

2. How many agency social workers did you employ in the following financial years?

Answer:

2017/18	17
2016/17	15
2015/16	40

3. What companies were they employed from?

Answer: Amicus, Caritas, Eden Brown, Liquid Personnel, LSG Recruitment, Maxxima, Medicare First, Sanctuary, Service Care Solutions, Tempest Recruitment and Tripod.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully



FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council